
 

 

 
Advisory Board Members 

 
 

Chair: Jordy Guth (2nd Term Expires 10/5/16) 
jordy.guth@usu.edu   
 
Vice Chair: Dan King (2nd Term Expires 11/18/17) 
midaslogan@earthlink.com 
 
Rick Watson (1st Term Expires 8/1/16) 
rick@mtsch.com 
 
Jason Pond (1st Term Expires 11/18/17) 
jpond@welogostuff.com  
 
Laura Sawyer (1st Term Expires 11/18/17) 
sawyerlaurah@gmail.com  
 
Brandon Halaufia (1st Term Expires 12/1/18) 
brandonh@cve.com 
 
Michael L. Timmons (1st Term Expires 12/1/18) 
michael.timmons@aggiemail.usu.edu 
 
Council Liaison for 2016:  Herm Olsen 
herm@hao-law.com  
 
Director of Parks and Recreation:  Russ Akina 
russ.akina@loganutah.org 
 
Dan Blakely, Recreation Manager 
dan.blakely@loganutah.org 
 
Ed Stephens, Parks Superintendent 
ed.stephens@loganutah.org 
 
Secretary:  Jalayne Hatch 
jalayne.hatch@loganutah.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board 

Thursday, April 21, 2016, 9:30am 
Logan River Golf Course 

550 West 1000 South 
Tournament Room 

 
Agenda Items: 

 
1. Approval of Minutes from March 17, 2016 

 
2. Deer Pen Property (Mike Desimone) 

 
3. Boulevard Trail/Short Dugway (Russ) 

 
4. Bridger Park Pickleball Courts (Russ) 

 
5. Community Garden at Bridger Park (Russ) 

 
6. Stewart Nature Park (Russ) 

 
7. Recreation Manager Report (Dan) 

 
8. Parks Superintendent Report (Ed) 

 
9. Open Forum 

 
 
Next Meeting:  May 19, 2016, 9:30am 
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